

# Board of Variance Appeal Application Form

### OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

Burnaby City Hall, 4949 Canada Way, Burnaby BC, V5G 1M2, Phone: 604-294-7290 Email: clerks@burnaby.ca

Applicant
Name of Applicant VKPAM TIKU
Mailing Address 186-2250 POUNDARY ROAD
City/Town BURNAPM Postal Code VSM 323
Phone Number(s) (1) 604 2993821 (c) 604 6389093.
Email tolstudio. Vancouver @ gmail. Com
Preferred method of contact: pemail phone mail
Property
Name of Owner AL-KAPIM PARTUO,
Civic Address of Property 3913 NITHS TOALL 81.
I hereby declare that the information submitted in support of this application is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct in all aspects, and further that my plans have no
conflict with municipal bylaws other than those applied for with in this application.
June 14, 2016
Date Applicant Signature
Office Use Only
Appeal Date 2016 July 07 Appeal Number BV# 6338
Required Documents:  Hardship Letter from Applicant
☐ Site Plan of Subject Property
☐ Building Department Referral Letter

Any documents submitted in support of this Board of Variance Appeal will be made available to the Public

The Secretary,

Board of Variance,

City of Burnaby,

4949 Canada Way,

V5G 1M2

June 13, 2016

Subject: Appeal for Variance to the overall building height for proposed new single family dwelling at 3913 Nithsdale St.

Dear Sir,

Our client is proposing to construct a new single family dwelling with an attached garage on the subject property. The lot is located towards the lower side of Nithsdale Street in an established neighborhood with a mix of older and newer homes. The subject property has a significant grade differential with the existing grade towards the front building line almost 10' higher than the existing grade towards the rear building line.

The proposed design with its modest two storey massing has been placed right at the natural grade towards the front which is almost 6' lower than the level of the sidewalk along Nithsdale St. The flat roof simple contemporary expression significantly reduces the impact of any additional massing. The overall massing being proposed is well integrated and compatible with the adjacent buildings and does not block any views from adjacent lots.

While exploring the various design options, the existing steep grade and the need to provide easy walkable at grade access to the secondary suite which will be occupied by the owners mother with mobility concerns were major factors which lead the design process.

On behalf of the owner I would like to request the members of the board to give our request due consideration, and hope that the circumstances and the lack of any negative impact will help the board members support our appeal.

Thanks:

Vikram Tiku

TD Siudio

180 - 2250 Boundary Road, Burnaby, B.C, V5M 3Z3

ph: 604.299.3821 fax: 604.299.3826

e: tdstudio.vancouver@gmail.com



### BOARD OF VARIANCE REFERRAL LETTER

DATE: Ma	y 17, 2016	DEADLINE: June 14, 20 July 7, 2016 hearing	application,
NAME OF	APPLICANT:	Vikram Tiku	Please take letter to Board of Variance.
ADDRESS O	OF APPLICANT:	180-2250 Boundary Rd., Burnaby B	3.C., V5M 3Z3 (Clerk's office -
TELEPHO	NE: 604.838.90	93	Ground Floor)
PROJECT			
DESCRIPT	ΓΙΟΝ: New Sing	e Family Dwelling	20
ADDRESS	: 3913 Nithsdale	Street	
LEGAL:	LOT: 11	DL: 68	PLAN: 11923

The above mentioned application, which includes the attached plan of the proposal, has been refused by the Building Department on the basis of contravention of:

## Zone/Section(s) R5 [105.6(1)(b)] of the Burnaby Zoning Bylaw No. 4742

### **COMMENTS:**

The applicant is proposing to build a new single family dwelling. The following relaxation is being requested.

1) The principal building height, measured from the rear average elevation will be 33.0 feet where the maximum building height of 24.3 feet is permitted. The principal building height, measured from the front average elevation will be 23.0 feet.

Note: The applicant recognizes that should the project contain additional characteristics in contravention of the zoning by-law a future appeal(s) may be required.

DS

Peter Kushnir

Deputy Chief Building Inspector

الما ڪ ريي 02





| Milliones | Auguster | Proposed | Listera, | Auguster | Proposed | Listera, | Auguster Users (Corotabe)

official:					
rest Tard ( South)	19.70	0.00	18.75	ij	
Martel State Yawa ( East)	4.93	9	3	1.52	
aft Side Vard ( West )	4.91	1.50	37.36	1.10	
Ber Yard [ North ]	24.60	7.50	48.33	873	

T CALL TO THE STATE OF THE STAT

1D Studio

Man Count of Sent Lot County ( Sent Lot County ) Sent 1	66.00	07 W 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07	48.48	E 23
selfalling Freight ( 2.6 m / 20,5 Fee Flac Band Ballidan 20.)	(%	**	23	3
imper Floor Area ( AR Last Area )	3600.00	\$39,465	STALAS 2009,480 353,50	253.90
the first flow fact and the fact and the said of the said and	2500.00	20.00	Of Section	20.000

Place Amon				
Section Page Area ( Red )	N/a	4/4	997.00	92.00
Martin Page   Rec	Ps/8	s/o	1227.70	121.55
Upper New ( Ref.)	n/a	2/4	1778.30	114.60
Sem Decha (27% of Permitmed GFA)	200,000	R X	307.10	38.48
East, Parts		171	73.489	E.3
Matte Floor Deck	n/a	n/a	194.00	2
Upper Dock	1/4	e/m	96.00	12.22
	***			

- 1. WITTEN EMORECH SAAL MAN PROCEDING ONE SCALE BURNESS. 2. CONTRACTOR SAAL WENT ALL ON STE CONTRACTOR PROFE TO COMPRESSENT OF THE
- A ALL WORK SHALL CONTON TO THE REGLE MOST OF THE SELECTION TO THE REGLE

SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 3013 NTHSDALE STREET BURGARY B.C.

BUALDING PERMIT

SATE PLAN

A ALL CONCRUST WITH SHALL CONTROL TO BEEN ALL STREET, AND SHALL SH

SITE PLAN











